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6.5 Reflective component (BLOGS) 
The BLOGS must be satisfactorily completed in accordance with the guidelines and will be 
graded as pass or fail.  
 

7. 
 

Allocation of Marks and any Additional Requirements 
 

 First Sit Weighting Credit 
Value 

Resit 

7.1. 
 

Applied Nursing Care  
Paper 1  
Assignment 1 
 

 
67% 
33% 

25 As first sit. 
A module 
passed at the 
second 
attempt may 
only be 
awarded a 
maximum of 
50% 
 

7.2. 
 

Professional Practice  
Paper 2  
Assignment 2  
 

 
33% 
67% 

25 

7.3. 
 

Professional Development & Clinical Skills (III) 
OSPVEs 
Complete the RCVS NPL 
Reflective BLOGS  
 

100% 
Pass/ 
Fail 

 

10 

8. 
 
8.1. 
 
8.1.1. 
 
 
 
8.1.2. 
 
 

Requirements to Pass Overall 
 
Year 3 of the FDSc Veterinary Nursing 
 
Modules  
 In order to pass a module a student must obtain an aggregated average of  
 50% from the assessment activities combined. 
 
FDSc Year 3  
 To have achieved a pass in all modules 
AND  
 To have achieved a pass in the practical examinations (OSPVE’s) 
AND 
 To have achieved a pass in the Reflective BLOG activity 
AND 
 T
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10.3. 
 
 
 
10.4. 
 
 

A candidate who fails to satisfy the requirements for the award of the FdSc VN (section 8.1) 
after two attempts is required to relinquish the course. S/he has a right of appeal as 
described in the College Regulations 
 
A candidate who successfully completed Year 1 remains eligible for the award of Certificate 
in Higher Education in Small Animal Welfare & Care. 
 

11. 
 
 


